BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE; Oscar Diaz

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On July 12, 2017, Oscar Diaz was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 9, 2016 at 3901 Kirkbridge PI, Springdale,
AR. Oscar Diaz did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 11,
2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
- DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ‘/A / //7

KS05092016B
RB07122017G




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: DON GEIERMAN !
M-8468

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 27, 2019, Don Geierman (M-8468) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amdunt of $150.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s.) to perform
electrical work in \)iolation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on January 7, 2019 at 1100
East Crawford, Gentry, AR. Don Geierman did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about April 11, 2019. |

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: l// / / 7

- DD01072019A
RB03142019C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Randy Reyna

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 12, 2019, Randy Reyna was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 25, 2018 at 1211 N
Haven Way Bidg E, Fayetteville, AR. Randy Reyna did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about April 11, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o LT AL

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5///////?

DD09252018C
RB11192018E




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: MARTIN SOLOMON
M-9421

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On August 7, 2018, Martin Solomon (M-9421) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. .This violation occurred on November 6, 2017 at
1923 Central Ave, Hot Springs, AR. Martin Solomon did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about April 17, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker—
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4///7 /’%

Batch # DD11062017A
CMP# RB08072018B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: DARWIN ADAMS
M-9683

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 18, 2019, Darwin Adams’(M-9683) was assessed a crivil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on January 22, 2019 at COBBLESTONE
INN & SUITES, 100 Lost Creek Parkwéy, Fairfield Bay, AR . Darwin Adams did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 25, 2019..

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized {o assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners..

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/// 2'5/57

Batch # TY01222019D
CMP# RB03142019B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Kelly West

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 14, 2019, Kelly Weét was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred dn Febuary 19, 2019 at Subway, 1212 E. Walnut,
| Paris, AR. Kelly West did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about

June 6, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor ié authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
- THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6 /20 /(01

DD02192019C
RB05142019A



- BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: CHARLES WALRAVEN

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 10, 2019, Charles Walraven was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violétion of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 28, 2019 at 3667 Miller
County 22, Fouke, AR. Charles Walraven did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about June 20, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

ottt (I
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: | E/éé)/;&/

DD01282019C
RB05102019B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: BRAD MCKINNON

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

-On May 14, 2019, Brad McKinnon was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on Feburary 12, 2019 at 936 Misson
Drive, Nashville, AR. Brad McKinnon did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about June 7, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

e

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: & / 7// 7

DD02122019C
RB05102019E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: HAROLD WALSH, JR

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 12, 2019, Harold Welsh, Jr was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on Feburary 9, 2019 at Subway,
1212EWalnut, Paris, AR. harold Walsh, Jr did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about June 6, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@ o %[
Ronald E. Baker—""
Labor Division Manager

Date:_ /7 //q/

DD02192019C
RB05142019B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: AARON HIPPS

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 15, 2019, Aaron Hipps was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a Iicénse in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 21, 2019 at Valero/Circle K,
Hwy 7. Bismark, AR. Aaron Hipps did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about June 6, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Bﬁ A@/

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: G /7 ///I//

DD03212019G
RB05122019A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Smith

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 15, 2019, Michael Smith was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 21, 2019 at Valero/Circle K,
Hwy 7. Bismark, AR. Michael Smith did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about June 6, 2019. |

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6/—7 ///7

DD03212019G
RB05122019B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Scott Kittell

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 15, 2019, Scott Kittell was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount‘
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 19, 2019 at 18616 Bugsbufﬂe Road,
Weét Fork, AR. Scott Kittell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about June 6, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker™
Labor Division Manager

Date: él/ ) /; 7

DD03192019A
RB05152019C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Bryan Mays
J-10747
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 17, 2019, Bryan Mays (J-10747) was assessed a civil rﬁoney penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
January 15, 2019 at 1208 Teakwood, Benton, AR. Bryan Mays did not contest the
penaity, but tendered payment on or about June 7, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money 4
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of.$250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ' [ ¢
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é/ 7,// 7

DD01152019A
RB05102019A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: -Ben Fureigh
M-8042
ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 17, 2019, Ben Fureigh (M-8042) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March 13, 2019 at Bank of Ozk Expansion, Ozark, AR. Ben Fureigh did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 7, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAWV:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é/ 7 A 9

DD03132019B
RB05102019C



